SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11489/2010

ALL INDIA BANK OFFICERS CONFEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL MGR., CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

By way of last opportunity, four weks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service with proof in respect of respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 may file counter affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)

SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA) COURT MASTER