

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special
Leave Petitions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. . . .

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
final judgment)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC...No. 15802
OF 2016**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Federal Bank Officers Association ...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 3rd August, 2016 against the final Judgment and order dated 20th April, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.P. No. 10053 of 2008 and the same is barred by time by 15 days. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) Nos. 24439-24440 of 2016 entitled "South India Bank Officers Association-Vs-Union Of India And Ors." @ similar common order and being a fresh matter, the same is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2016.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR