#### **REGISTRAR COURT. 2**

**SECTION XII** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 18457-18458/2017

SOUTH INDIA BANK OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 18459/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 18460/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 18461/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 18462/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 18463/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 18464/2017 (XII)

C.A. No. 18467/2017 (XII)

IA No. 27207/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 18465-18466/2017 (XII)

Date: 16-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR ITEM NO.18

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

2

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Ms. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Neha Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Nalini Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shaila Arora, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prasad Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Harshal Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

# <u>C.A. Nos. 18457-18458, 18459, 18461, 18462, 18463 and 18464/2017</u> Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

#### C.A. No. 18460/2017

Ld. Counsel for appellant shall within a period of two weeks', as a last chance file spare copies for issuance of NLPA.

## C.A. No. 18467/2017

Ld. Counsel for appellant shall within a period of two weeks', as a last chance file spare copies for issuance of NLPA to High Court and also file affidavit of valuation along with required court fee within a period of four weeks.

### C.A. Nos. 18465-18466/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation along with required court fee.

List again on 10.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG